



State of Ohio Environment

Northeast Dist



2110 East Aurora Rd.  
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor  
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor  
Chris Korleski, Director

April 13, 2007

RE: ASHTABULA COUNTY  
CAMPLANDS WATER COMPANY  
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM  
PWS ID NO. 0400212

Camplands Water Company, LLC  
Route 7 North, P.O. Box 1420  
Andover, OH 44003

Dear Sirs:

Camplands Water Company is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC Rule 3745-83-05) for failure to submit monthly reports as required for the months of November 2006 - February 2007. Operation reports are to be completed in their entirety and are due by the 10<sup>th</sup> day of the following month. The specific violations are as follows:

<u>Month</u>	<u>Report</u>	<u>Form</u>	<u>Due Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
November	Microbial Contaminant	EPA 5001	December 10	Not received
November	Plant Distribution	EPA 5002	December 10	Not received
December	Microbial Contaminant	EPA 5001	January 10	Not received
December	Plant Distribution	EPA 5002	January 10	Not received
January	Microbial Contaminant	EPA 5001	February 10	Not received
January	Plant Distribution	EPA 5002	February 10	Not received
February	Microbial Contaminant	EPA 5001	March 10	Not received
February	Plant Distribution	EPA 5002	March 10	Not received

Due to these violations, this office may recommend enforcement action, which could include litigation and resulting penalties.

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter, submit all past due operating reports and ensure timely submission of future monthly operating reports.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the Northeast District Office at (330) 963-1199.

Respectfully,

Stephen Bopple, P.E.  
Environmental Engineer

SB:ds

cc Nancy Glenny, OEPA NEDO